

CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

House Bill 256 AMENDMENT NO. 2 (to be filled in by 1256-ALG-29 [v.3] Principal Clerk) Page 1 of 1 Date June V Amends Title [NO] Second Edition Senator Rabon moves to amend the bill on page 3, line 50, by deleting the word "Ogglesby" and substituting 1 2 "Oglesby"; 3 and on page 6, line 37, by adding after "Burke County," the phrase "Paul Lawson Kennedy of 4 5 Brunswick County,"; 6 7 and on page 11, line 18, by deleting the word "Roger" and substituting "Robert". 8 9

SIGNED

Amendment Sponsor

SIGNED

Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

TABLED